

Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.160/2010

Parties remained absent when repeatedly called till 1.45 pm. Learned advocate for both the parties are present. In view of pursis filed by defendant Nos.1 to 3 at **Exh.185**, the evidence of D.W.No.10 Shri. Saudagar Nirgude at **Exh.182** is hereby discarded.

Order dictated and pronounced in open court.

Date :28/09/2022

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.