

MHLA110006952010



**Order below Exh.192 in RCS No.160/2010**

**Nirmalabai & Ors. Shalubai & Ors.**

By this application plaintiffs have requested to exhibit the certified copy of mutation entry no.484 filed by them on record, on the grounds stated in the application. Defendants have filed their say and raised strong objections. Perused application and say. Heard both the sides.

2. Record shows that plaintiffs have filed certified copy of mutation entry no.484 at list below **Exh.193/1**. From the contents of the say it reveals that defendants have challenged the said mutation entry no.484 before revenue authority. Be that as it may. Only because the defendants have challenged the said mutation entry no.484 that doesn't itself changes the status of said document i.e. public document. Apart from this, mere putting exhibit mark on any document doesn't itself proves its contents. Being a public document, in my opinion, there is no hurdle in putting exhibit mark on the certified copy of mutation entry no.484 filed by plaintiffs at list below **Exh.193/1**. Hence, I pass following order:-

**ORDER**

1. Application is allowed.
2. The certified copy of mutation entry No.484 filed by plaintiffs at list below Exh.193/1 be exhibited.
3. No order as to costs.

*Order dictated and pronounced in open court.*

Date :06/03/2023

(Ashish B. Marlecha)  
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),  
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.