

RCS No.160/2010  
Nirmalabai & Ors. Vs.  
Shalubai & Ors.  
Exh.40

**ISSUE**

In view of order passed below **Exh.180**, following issue shall be treated as issue at Sr.No.1.

1. Who is legally wedded wife of deceased Dinkar Daulatrao Biradar ?

Date :07/11/2024

(Ashish B. Marlecha)  
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),  
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.