

**Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.160/2010**

Vide order dated 07/11/2024 passed at **Exh.180**, issue No.1 came to be replaced with the suggested issue in the application at Exh.180. Issue No.3 came to be struck out. Plaintiffs have filed pursis at **Exh.181** contending that they are not interested in adducing further evidence in respect of the issue framed at Sr.No.1. Defendants failed to adduce further evidence. Hence, suit to proceed on the existing evidence of defendants as adduced before replacing the issue at Sr.No.1.

Date :04/12/2024

(Ashish B. Marlecha)  
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),  
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.