

**Order below Exh.183 in RCS No.160/2010**

This is an application filed by plaintiffs under Order VI Rule 17 CPC for granting permission to carry out necessary amendment in the title clause of the plaint on the ground that defendant No.3 has attained majority. Defendant Nos.1 and 2 have submitted to pass just and proper order. Defendant Nos.4 to 8 failed to file their say. Perused application and say. Heard both the sides. Record shows that at the time of filing of suit, defendant No.3 was minor and now he has attained majority. The application filed by plaintiffs at **Exh.182** to retire defendant No.1 from guardianship of defendant No.3 is allowed. Taking into consideration the subsequent developments that took place during the pendency of suit, it is essential to permit plaintiffs to carry out proposed amendment. No prejudice will be caused to any of the defendants including defendant No.3. Hence, I pass following order:-

**ORDER**

1. Plaintiffs are hereby permitted to carry out the proposed amendment in the plaint.
2. Plaintiffs shall supply copy of amended plaint to the Court and for defendants at the earliest.
3. Defendants are at liberty to file their additional WS, if any.
4. No order as to costs.

Date :01/03/2025

(Ashish B. Marlecha)  
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),  
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.