

Order below Exh.182 in RCS No.160/2010

By this application plaintiffs have requested to retire defendant No.1 being guardian of defendant No.3, as the latter has attained majority. Defendant No.1, being guardian of defendant No.3 has requested to pass necessary orders. Perused application and say. Heard both the sides. Considering the grounds mentioned in the application and no resistance from guardian, I pass following order:-

ORDER

1. Application is allowed.
2. Defendant No.1 is hereby retired from being guardian of defendant No.3.
3. Plaintiffs shall take further appropriate steps against defendant No.3 as he has attained majority.
4. No order as to costs.

Date :01/03/2025

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.