

MHLA110006952010

Order below Exh.196 in RCS No.160/2010
(Nirmalabai & Ors. Vs Shalubai & Ors.)

By this application, the plaintiff is seeking to frame issue as “Do defendants No.1 to 3 prove that Heirship certificate M.A.No. 37/2009 dated 20.11.2009 can not be canceled or revoked for want of jurisdiction of Civil Court?” The defendants objected the application on the grounds mentioned in their say filed behind the application.

Heard to both sides. Issues framed vide Exh.40 are in detail. Aspect regarding jurisdiction of this court about entertaining the objections as raised can be considered at the time of final hearing and while discussing the issues which have already framed at Exh.40. Issues vide Exh.40 cover the new proposed issue. In such circumstances, application vide Exh.196 is disposed of as filed on record.

(R. V. Pande)
Civil Judge, Senior Division, Nilanga,
District Latur.

Date :08/01/2026
Place: Nilanga